

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC13-2415

R.J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

PAMELA CICCONE, as Personal
Representative of the ESTATE OF
GEORGE N. CICCONE, deceased,

Respondent.

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

On appeal from the Fourth District Court of Appeal of the State of Florida

LAW OFFICES OF
WILLIAM J. WICHMANN, P.A.
888 S.E. 3rd Ave., Suite 400
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316
wwichmann@me.com

and

BURLINGTON & ROCKENBACH, P.A.
Courthouse Commons/Suite 350
444 West Railroad Avenue
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 721-0400
Attorneys for Respondent
bdr@FLAppellateLaw.com
fa@FLAppellateLaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii-v
PREFACE	vi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7-8
ARGUMENT	9-33
<u>POINT I</u>	9-26
THE FOURTH DISTRICT PROPERLY AFFIRMED THE JUDGMENT WHERE THE TRIAL COURT ACCURATELY INSTRUCTED THE JURY ON CLASS MEMBERSHIP.	
<u>POINT II</u>	27-33
THE PORTION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT'S DECISION REVERSING THE AWARD OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES SHOULD BE QUASHED.	
CONCLUSION	34
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	35
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE & STYLE	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>Agency Holding Corp. v. Malley-Duff & Associates, Inc.</u> , 483 U.S. 143, 107 S. Ct. 2759, (1987)	32
<u>Amchem Products, Inc. v. Windsor</u> , 521 U.S. 591, 628 (1997)	23, 24, 25
<u>American Pipe & Const. Co. v. Utah</u> , 414 U.S. 538, 94 S.Ct. 756, 38 L.Ed.2d 713 (1974)	27, 28, 29, 31, 32
<u>Arivella v. Lucent Technologies, Inc.</u> , 623 F. Supp. 2d 164, 180 (D. Mass. 2009)	31
<u>Bates v. Cook</u> , 509 So.2d 1112 (Fla. 1987)	21, 22
<u>Bishop v. Florida Specialty Paint Co.</u> , 389 So.2d 999 (Fla. 1980)	21, 22
<u>C.H. v. Whitney</u> , 987 So.2d 96, 99 (Fla. 5th DCA 2008)	31
<u>Carter v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.</u> , 778 So.2d 932 (Fla. 2000)	15, 17
<u>Castleman v. R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.</u> , 97 So.3d 875 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012)	7, 14, 15, 17
<u>Celotex Corp. v. Copeland</u> , 471 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1985)	20, 21
<u>Copeland v. Armstrong Cork Co.</u> , 447 So.2d 922, 926 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	20
<u>Crown, Cork & Seal Co., Inc. v Parker</u> , 462 U.S. 345, 350; 103 S.Ct. 2392, 2396; 76 L.Ed.2d 268 (1983)	28, 29

<u>Cullen v. Margiotta,</u> 811 F.2d 698, 720 (2d Cir. 1987)	32
<u>Damianakis v. Philip Morris USA Inc.,</u> 39 Fla. L. Weekly D1496 (Fla. 2d DCA 2014)	19
<u>Engle v. Liggett Group, Inc.,</u> 945 So.2d 1246, 1274 (Fla. 2006)	passim
<u>Frazier v. Philip Morris USA Inc.,</u> 89 So.3d 937 (Fla. 3d DCA 2012)	15, 19
<u>Hearndon v. Graham,</u> 767 So.2d 1179, 1184 (Fla. 2000)	22
<u>Hochberg v. Thomas Carter Painting, Inc.,</u> 63 So.3d 861, 863 (Fla. 3d DCA 2011)	17
<u>Hromyak v. Tyco Intern. Ltd.,</u> 942 So.2d 1022 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)	29, 30, 31
<u>In re Enron Corp. Securities,</u> 465 F. Supp. 2d 687, 718-19 (S.D. Tex. 2006)	32
<u>In re Linerboard Antitrust Litigation,</u> 223 F.R.D. 335, 351 (E.D. Pa. 2004)	32
<u>Lefebvre v. James,</u> 697 So.2d 918, 920 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	31
<u>Murray v. Regier,</u> 872 So.2d 217, 223 (Fla. 2002)	27
<u>Orange County Pub. Services v. Ottley,</u> 9 So.3d 638, 639 (Fla. 1st DCA 2009)	17
<u>Phillips v. Hirshon,</u> 958 So.2d 425 (Fla. 3d DCA 2007)	17
<u>Preferred Risk Life Ins. Co. v. Sande,</u> 421 So.2d 566, 568 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	17, 18

<u>Pulmosan Safety Equip. Corp. v. Barnes,</u> 752 So.2d 556, 558 (Fla. 2000)	17
<u>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Jewett,</u> 106 So.3d 465, 468 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012)	19
<u>Raie v. Cheminova, Inc.,</u> 336 F.3d 1278, 1282 (11th Cir. 2003)	28
<u>Soffer v. R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.,</u> 106 So.3d 456 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012)	5, 8, 27, 29, 30, 34
<u>Tosti v. City of Los Angeles,</u> 754 F.2d 1485, 1489, 789 (9th Cir. 1985)	33
<u>Turner v. Trade-Mor, Inc.,</u> 252 So.2d 383 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971)	31
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
§440.185(1), Fla. Stat. (2007)	17
§95.031(2), Fla.Stat. (1981)	20
 <u>RULES</u>	
Fla.R.Civ.P.1.190(c)	31
